
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
ni

te
d 

S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t C
ou

rt
 

N
or

th
er

n 
D

is
tr

ic
t o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
EMANUEL LOPEZ, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 
 
COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS 
MANAGEMENT LLC, 

Defendant. 
 

Case No.  15-cv-01220-YGR    
 
 
ORDER CONTINUING CASE MANAGEMENT; 
SETTING BRIEFING RE: MOTION TO AMEND

Re: Dkt. No. 24 

 

The Court has reviewed the parties’ Updated Joint Case Management Statement and, based 

upon the information therein, ORDERS as follows:  

(1) the case management conference currently set for Monday, December 14, 2015, is 

CONTINUED to Monday, March 28, 2016, at 2:00 p.m.;  

(2) Plaintiff shall file his proposed Motion for Leave To Amend no later than December 

15, 2015.  Defendant shall file its response no later than January 5, 2016.  Plaintiff shall file any 

reply by January 12, 2016.  Hearing on the motion will be noticed for January 26, 2016, at 2:00 

p.m. in Courtroom 1, Federal Courthouse, 1301 Clay Street, Oakland. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated: December 8, 2015 

______________________________________ 
 YVONNE GONZALEZ ROGERS 
 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 

Lopez v. Comcast Cable Communications Management LLC Doc. 25

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2015cv01220/285698/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2015cv01220/285698/25/
https://dockets.justia.com/

