United States District Court Northern District of California

Dockets.Justia.com

1		
2		
3		
4	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
5	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
6		
7	EMANUEL LOPEZ,	Case No. 15-cv-01220-YGR
8	Plaintiff,	
9	V.	ORDER CONTINUING CASE MANAGEMENT; SETTING BRIEFING RE: MOTION TO AMEND
10	COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT LLC,	Re: Dkt. No. 24
11	Defendant.	
12	The Court has reviewed the parties' Updated Joint Case Management Statement and, based	
13	upon the information therein, ORDERS as follows:	
14	(1) the case management conference currently set for Monday, December 14, 2015, is	
15	CONTINUED to Monday, March 28, 2016, at 2:00 p.m.;	
16	(2) Plaintiff shall file his proposed Motion for Leave To Amend no later than December	
17	15, 2015. Defendant shall file its response no later than January 5, 2016. Plaintiff shall file any	
18	reply by January 12, 2016. Hearing on the motion will be noticed for January 26, 2016, at 2:00	
19	p.m. in Courtroom 1, Federal Courthouse, 1301 Clay Street, Oakland.	
20	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
21	Dated: December 8, 2015	man Gual Mice
22	-	A contraction of the second se
23		V YVONNE GONZALEZ ROGERS UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		